STUDENTS SATISFACTION SURVEY ( SSS ) YEAR : 2020-21

Sr. Opinion of Answer in Percentages .. ..
No QUESTION P & Scale of Opinion| % of Opinion
A B C D E
How well did the teachers prepare | rpq16,gnly - 2yl Satisfactorily - Indifferently - Won't teach at all EEVITE]
for the classes ( L&t coluisul ol NS s Poorly- b2l Gl 414l LG % el | 3 & eotactot 9
| eteudar v 3] duidl s9A wid u Satisfactorily - 91%
87?) AdlNsRS
: 60% 31% 1.40% 1.30% 1.30%
. . . . ) Generally ineffective - Very poor .
Always effective - Sometimes effective- | Just satisfactorily - o Always effective - $H2lL
How well were the teachers able to S I i AHLA communication - U )
2 | communicate? ( (iets G2 20l ENAL HUBRS | FedlsdRMUISRS HIA AdNSRS AAGreAH2 5125 of L2104 Mm&l:fiiﬁsv?enmes 86.10%
AUBL A M Bdl B7?) Yol 225125
66.10% 20% 10.70% 2.30% 0.80%
The teacher’s approach to teaching
3 can best be described as [ﬁ[&{ga Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor Very good & Excellent & 90.20%
@Liddlefl Uegld Ma di il GOOD -£U7%
JIW| ?
13UdRl 7) 30.60% 30.80% 28.80% 2.50% 1.30%
Fairness of the internal evaluation Always fair - 121l Usually fair 4l Sometimes unfair ) .
Unfair AR %04l -
4 | process by the teachers ( 5%l el ddcurgell | aelar Reuegel | UM A'Wayjif;;aﬁm“ 70.30%
UidRs YRUiset Ugg(d 3l B 2
70.30% 26.40% 2.20% 1.10%
Was your performance in . ; ; N Lo e
assignments discussed with you? ( Every time &1l Occasmggézol?etlm Rarely ®193 % Never SU13Y o1&l Every time éﬂ%ll‘& .
> | aieiee Hi duidl sl @9 e Occasionaiy/Sometimes 89.50%
i3] w12 wuf a0 Wi B?) slosar
69.50% 20% 6.40% 4%
The institute takes active interest in
promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for | goo,jrly. ((uMd Udl|  Often - taflalR Sometimes SUI35 Rarely 5185412 Never SU13Y o4&l 3
6 | _students (el @eelluiz | B o omenmes ey e ° Rei"g;lye'fzgﬁiaq 77.50%
(aartell (el Q5 yalsldell dsiui
(ses [aofle W@uRs2 ol dsl 12
Uldlfed sdIMi (53 4 @ B?)
53.80% 23.70% 12.20% 5.10% 4.50%




The teaching and mentoring process
in your institution facilitates you in

cognitive, social and emotional | i iicanly aiefs 513 Very wel Al AL | Moderately HIMRRL | 1oy A65sqia | ot ust 56l Ag] :
7| growth (IR i (Rleiiaa [ TEETY el d arginaty ° ° ;esriyg ::E::]:e:lﬂ%aa 84.300%
Hileelel WISUL dHA UsiLHS
UMHLES el @ldellds [asiy Hi
ylanr AN B?)
35.30% 49% 12.30% 3.90% 2.40%
The institution provides multiple Strongly agree - 34l . . Stronely disagree .
. opportunities to learn and grow. Bl %ﬁ_{d W Agree UHd Neutral de& Disagree ¥HyHd Hig[ %{Hgd Strongly agree - %.{1{\'9,[ 87.70%
(a1l Wetlddl HI el [Asiy HIR AU & Agree AHd Y70
ﬂQn O{tﬂ (‘L‘s-l LB] 1.[[3 97) 47.70% 409 8.409 2.309 1.70%
Teachers inform you about your
expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme Every time - Usually €20ld12 Occasionally/fometim Rarely @193 % N Y A4S
9 outcomes ( (21815) dHa dH13] (R Fdud sually &8 es SURS arely ever L every time - [ fidudl 67.30%
WU (Bl CIRASId WAL SHaL
URQIHL e WlAHeAL uRELH) (Y
9 ?
waUA B ?) 67.30% 19.30% 8.30% 3.80% 1.40%
Your mentor does a necessary E time - Occasionally/Someti N
10 follow-up with an assigned task to [‘\:ﬁ[ymm@ Usually 8Q{la 1R cca5|e:asz\l/{$-zme m Rarely 61193 o Never SIRU A€l |gvery time - FREAUS 83.40%
you ( dHRL HIoleRls dMsl eﬂglaci & Usually 4&{ld 1R U7
St Hla HARS YOIRY 52 €9) 62.60% 20.80% 10.50% 4.10% 1.90%
The teachers illustrate the concepts Every time - Occasionally/Sometim N
1; | through examples and applications. [&u\{ildu.@ Usually €3{ld12 os 821/[35 Rarely 193 % Never SR A€l |very time - (AU 91.00%
([21815] GeleW) 2 GULIL g2 & Usually 4&fldR W7
(afay sileidlell vule qued 9)
69.60% 21.40% 6.20% 1.70% 1.20%
The teachers identify your strengths
and encourage you with pr?_vidinlg >
right level of challenges. ( [21&ls Fully- €02l | Reasonably - 518042 | Partially - 24i(3l5 31Q | sightly - aitefs 13 | Unable to- S g
12 | il 2Ufsd 2 deouguile e casonany ey e el Reaz:\;bfl:lilllzgnm 83.10%
oM AeH B e 25wl A v
Wledllfed 5l we AU £2
5 lell W eellHi AslY 52 B?)
61.10% 22% 8% 4.50% 4.40%
Teachers are able to identify your )
: : : Every time - [EHREIE]
weaknesses and help you to Every time - Usually 4eflaz Occa5|onally/§ometlm Rarely 61193 % N A3 &l 5
13 overcome them ([21&15] dMI3] (AUl suaty es 8URS arey ever © & Usually 41412 & 90.10%

AWAUEBA 2] &M D B
s &2 S dHIZL sl 52 B)

Occasionally/Sometimes
EIEES




49.20%

28.60%

12.30%

5.20%

4.70%
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The institution makes effort to
engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching
learning process. ( il Al
(césef[lel et e el
u(salefl BwRw qHletl WA Add
JjRlatl YR Yi \slal YALH 52

Strongly agree - Q{LLQ[
UHd

Agree dHd

Neutral d2el

Disagree ¥¥{Hd

Stronglyrdisagree
UYLl 4Hd

8)

45.80%

40.30%

9.40%

3%

1.50%

Strongly agree - %{lﬂ&[
HHd & Agree AHd

86.10%
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The institute/ teachers use student
centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences. (el (218151
URIOLS (le1sl AsH BldR 44
Wody A3 B [Qaedl 3led
Ugg(dlell GUANIL 52 B el HaldR
UABSRS Hatld] 2A51)

To a great extent -

ol o IR 3ld

Moderate < 1%04] 314

Some what €151 €18l1
iRl

Very little W %
9L UMM

Not at all S4134 UQL
&l

59.30%

27.20%

900

2.77%

1.80%

To a great extent - W&
o 131 2ld & Moderate
ol Ald

86.50%
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Teachers encourage you to
participate in extracurricular
activities. ( [21&15] dHal W&ol
g fdalMi oL ddl Wlilled 52 B)

Strongly agree - Q{LLQ[
UHd

Moderate < 1%504] 31d

Neutral deel

Disagree W¥{Hd

Stronglyrdisagree
UYLl HHd

60.80%

30.80%

4.80%

2.10%

1.60%

Strongly agree - HLLQ[
HHd & Agree AHd

91.60%
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Efforts are made by the institute/
teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of
work. (el / (ue185) GIRL dMal
dlRdlds YRR HI2 dYUR 5dl
HI2 5219 dl el §10dl A
Aesa11RleAl A1aSd Sndd el Yt
5dHi w1d B)

To a great extent -

ol o IR 3ld

Moderate < 1%504] 214

Some what €151 €18l1
iRl

Very little W %
9L UMM

Not at all S4134 UQL
&l

To a great extent - W&
o 131 2ld & Moderate
ol Ald

62%

22.10%

11%

2.90%

1.90%

84.100%
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What percentage of teachers use
ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching. (
(21e11 2l auwd (21e1s) Fedl ICT
24 Bdl 3 NdAIS] vlgse:
Ye2lHl(sul 9IRell GUlaL 52 8 )

ABOVE 90%

70-89%

50-69%

30-49%

BELOW 29%

ABOVE 90% & 70-89% &
50-69%

34.60%

28.40%

16.30%

9.40%

11.30%

79.30%
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The overall quality of teaching-
learning process in your institute is
very good. ( dHIZ] UM
(2Le1a1eil Ulsala W56 dJRidl wol
Uil 8

Strongly agree - %'lLLQ,[
UHd

Agree ¥Hd

Neutral d2el

Disagree W{Hd

Stronglyrdisagree
UYBL HHdA

50.80%

37.30%

7.60%

2.80%

1.50%

Strongly agree - %{LL'Q,[
UHd & Agree dHd

88.10%




